

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019**

=====

ELYSIYUM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR RD RAVAL(716) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**

Date : 20/09/2019

ORAL ORDER

1. Before this Court choses to pass any order in this matter including the issuance of notice, it has preferred to get the input from the office of Commissioner of Labour-respondent No.2 herein.

2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader, Mr.Venugopal Patel ensures to get the details by 24.09.2019.

3. As the matter is scheduled before the Industrial Tribunal, Vadodara on 23.09.2019, the petitioner shall be at liberty to make a request for adjournment for one week.

4. Let the matter appear on 24.09.2019. Direct Service is permitted, **TODAY**.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)

M.M.MIRZA