

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019**

=====

ELYSIYUM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR RD RAVAL(716) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N)(11) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**Date : 03/10/2019****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate Mr. Prabhakar Upadhyay appearing for the respondent no.5 requires time.

2. According to learned advocate Mr. R.D. Raval, respondent no.7 is also likely to appear in near future, as has been intimated to him by the lawyer concerned.

3. Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are representing by the learned Assistant Government Pleader.

4. Reply, if any, shall be filed on or before 10.10.2019. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed on or before 16.10.2019. Let pleadings to be completed.

The Tribunal can be requested to post the matter beyond 17.10.2019.

Let the matter appear on **17th October, 2019.**

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)

pradhyuman