

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019**

=====

ELYSIYUM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR RD RAVAL(716) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ASHISH H SHAH(2142) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR PRABHAKAR UPADYAY(1060) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

URMI H RAVAL(8361) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI****Date : 18/11/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Let the rejoinder-affidavit be filed on or before 25th November, 2019.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner shall let the Court know on 25.11.2019 of the next adjourned date before the Tribunal.

The petitioner shall be at liberty to make a request to the Tribunal to adjourn the matter.

Let the matter appear on **25th November, 2019.**

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J)*pradhyuman*