

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2019
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019**

=====

ELYSIYUM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR RD RAVAL(716) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR ASHISH H SHAH(2142) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

MR PRABHAKAR UPADYAY(1060) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

URMI H RAVAL(8361) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 21/12/2021

ORAL ORDER

Order in Special Civil Application:-

Notice to petitioner returnable on 28.02.2022.

Order in Civil Application:-

Notice to the respondent no.1 returnable on
28.02.2022.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NABILA /202