

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2019****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019**

=====

ELYSIYUM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR HEMANG M SHAH(5399) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4****MR ASHISH H SHAH(2142) for the Respondent(s) No. 6****MR PRABHAKAR UPADYAY(1060) for the Respondent(s) No. 5****URMI H RAVAL(8361) for the Respondent(s) No. 6**

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK****Date : 05/07/2024****ORAL ORDER**

So as to enable Mr. Ashish H. Shah, learned Counsel to file a note before the registry for withdrawing his appearance on behalf of respondent No.6, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list this matter on **18.7.2024.**

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI