

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2019
In
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15840 of 2019

=====

ELYSIYUM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR NINAD P SHAH(10911) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
AAKASH D MODI(7449) for the Respondent(s) No. 6
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR PRABHAKAR UPADYAY(1060) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 10/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent

S.O. to 15.07.2025.

(SAMIR J. DAVE, J)

PRAVIN KARUNAN